THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 102-2024

A By-law to enact the temporary road closure of Peter Rupert Avenue from August 16th to August 30th, 2024.

WHEREAS as its meeting of June 25th, 2024, pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, the Council of the City of Vaughan approved the temporary road closure on Peter Rupert Ave; between Rutherford Road and Maple Valley Road to facilitate the installation of new sanitary sewers within Block 18;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, Regional Municipality of York, on Peter Rupert Ave, between Rutherford Road and Maple Valley Road, as shown on Schedule A, be and is hereby closed temporarily from August 16th to August 30th, 2024.

Voted in favour by City of Vaughan Council this 25th day of June, 2024.

Steven Del Duca, Mayor

Todd Coles, City Clerk

Authorized by Item No. 13 of Report No. 25 of the Committee of the Whole. Report adopted by Vaughan City Council on June 25, 2024. City Council voted in favour of this by-law on June 25, 2024. Approved by Mayoral Decision MDC 008-2024 dated June 25, 2024.

Effective Date of By-Law: June 25, 2024

SCHEDULE A



BLOCK 18 PETER RUPERT AVENUE AND WARBLER AVENUE **ROAD CLOSURE**

PT LTS 16 & 17, CON 3 PIN 033402541





